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From: Russell, Merlin
To: Tripp, Anthony; Simmons, Jennifer L.; Kraemer, Janine; Thigpen, Hope; 


Kothur, Bheem; 
Subject: FW: Triumvirate Environmental Orlando - Part B
Date: Friday, May 24, 2013 2:09:00 PM


 
 


From: Barry, Richard M. [mailto:rbarry@triumvirate.com]  
Sent: Friday, May 24, 2013 1:21 PM 
To: Russell, Merlin 
Cc: Wyluda, John H. 
Subject: RE: Triumvirate Environmental Orlando - Part B
 
Russell,
 
I apologize for the tardy check. I’d like to suggest that should the check not show 
up in Tuesday’s mail, please call me and my finance department will put a stop on 
the wayward check, and at the same time – it might take a few hours Tuesday – 
they will cut another check. I will then overnight that check to you.  
 
As for a tracking number, I’m being told that the check went out with the USPS and 
is not trackable. 
 
Regards,
 
Rich
 


From: Russell, Merlin [mailto:Merlin.Russell@dep.state.fl.us]  
Sent: Friday, May 24, 2013 11:29 AM 
To: Barry, Richard M. 
Cc: Wyluda, John H.; Green, James F.; Tripp, Anthony; Simmons, Jennifer L.; 
Kothur, Bheem; Kraemer, Janine; Thigpen, Hope 
Subject: RE: Triumvirate Environmental Orlando - Part B
 
Rich,
 
Mail was just checked and we have not received the check.  Please let us know 
how it was sent, and the tracking number.  We should be able to locate it.
 
merlin
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From: Barry, Richard M. [mailto:rbarry@triumvirate.com]  
Sent: Thursday, May 23, 2013 11:32 AM 
To: Russell, Merlin 
Cc: Wyluda, John H.; Green, James F.; Tripp, Anthony; Simmons, Jennifer L.; 
Kothur, Bheem; Kraemer, Janine; Thigpen, Hope 
Subject: RE: Triumvirate Environmental Orlando - Part B
 
Merlin:
 
I’ve confirmed that the check did go out. I’m being told that DEP should receive it 
in the next day or two.  Please let me know if you don’t get it by tomorrow.
 
Regards,
 
Rich Barry 
 


From: Russell, Merlin [mailto:Merlin.Russell@dep.state.fl.us]  
Sent: Thursday, May 23, 2013 11:19 AM 
To: Barry, Richard M. 
Cc: Wyluda, John H.; Green, James F.; Tripp, Anthony; Simmons, Jennifer L.; 
Kothur, Bheem; Kraemer, Janine; Thigpen, Hope 
Subject: RE: Triumvirate Environmental Orlando - Part B
 
Good Morning Rich,
 
The Department has not yet received the check.  If you can let us know how it was 
sent, and the tracking number, we should be able to locate its whereabouts. Thank 
you.
 
merlin
 


From: Barry, Richard M. [mailto:rbarry@triumvirate.com]  
Sent: Friday, May 17, 2013 4:09 PM 
To: Russell, Merlin 
Cc: Wyluda, John H.; Green, James F. 
Subject: RE: Triumvirate Environmental Orlando - Part B 
Importance: High
 
Good afternoon Merlin:
 
My name is Richard Barry, the Director of Compliance for Triumvirate.  I 
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want to let you know that the check for $10,000 has been placed in the mail 
today to FLDEP.  A scanned copy is attached to this e-mail.  
 
Thanks for your patience, and if you have any questions please feel free to 
call me or John.
 
Regards,
 
Richard M. Barry
Director, Compliance 
Triumvirate Environmental, Inc.
617-799-2511
 


From: Wyluda, John H.  
Sent: Friday, May 10, 2013 7:56 AM 
To: Russell, Merlin 
Cc: Tripp, Anthony; Kraemer, Janine; Barry, Richard M.; Green, James F.; Buckley, 
Charles P.; LoRusso, Christopher M.; Tuccillo, Eden J. 
Subject: Triumvirate Environmental Orlando - Part B
 
Merlin,
 
Triumvirate Environmental has uploaded the application to: ftp://ftp.dep.state.fl.
us/pub/incoming/DWM under the folder Triumvirate Environmental - Orlando Part 
B Permit Renewal Application. This afternoon the larger maps and PE signatures 
will be added to that folder completing the application. The check, for $10,000, is 
being sent from our corporate office in Somerville Massachusetts. Also, two hard 
copies are being sent, one to Tony Tripp and Merlin Russell and one to Janine 
Kraemer.
 
Thank you for your initial pre-submittal review and for the site visit.
 
 
Best Regards,
 
 
John H. Wyluda  
Lab Services and Compliance Coordinator | Triumvirate Environmental 
P: 954.583.3795 | M: 443.370.8041 
Email: jwyluda@triumvirate.com
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From: Russell, Merlin [mailto:Merlin.Russell@dep.state.fl.us]  
Sent: Thursday, May 09, 2013 8:24 AM 
To: Wyluda, John H. 
Cc: Tripp, Anthony; Kraemer, Janine 
Subject: RE: Triumvirate Environmental Orlando - Part B
 
Yes.
 
merlin
 


From: Wyluda, John H. [mailto:jwyluda@triumvirate.com]  
Sent: Thursday, May 09, 2013 7:48 AM 
To: Russell, Merlin 
Cc: Tripp, Anthony; Kraemer, Janine 
Subject: RE: Triumvirate Environmental Orlando - Part B
 
Thanks Merlin,
 
The application is due tomorrow, 5/10. Is it acceptable to send the electronic 
copies, with signatures and stamps, to you tomorrow and overnight the hard-
copies? The hard-copies may not make it to you by the end of the day tomorrow.
 
Thanks,
John
 


From: Russell, Merlin [mailto:Merlin.Russell@dep.state.fl.us]  
Sent: Thursday, May 09, 2013 7:45 AM 
To: Wyluda, John H. 
Cc: Tripp, Anthony; Kraemer, Janine 
Subject: RE: Triumvirate Environmental Orlando - Part B
 
Good Morning John,
 
Fees are found in Rule 62-730.293, F.A.C.   The fee for a container or tank storage 
or treatment unit is $10,000.  I don’t believe this is the case but IF you are planning 
to do treatment in some unit other than a tank or container, that would be a 
miscellaneous unit, and that is a $15,000 fee.
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Janine will need one hard copy.  Tony and I will need one hard copy and one 
electronic copy.  You can submit the electronic copy on a CD or e-mail it to us. If 
you e-mail it, you will probably need to post it on our .ftp site located at:  ftp://ftp.
dep.state.fl.us/pub/incoming/DWM.  Our e-mail will only allow up to about 10 MB 
attachments.  If you post it on the .ftp site, you will need to let me know so I can 
retrieve the files(s) because it will be purged in about 10 days.
 
Let me know if you have any questions.
 
merlin
 
 


Please take a few minutes to share your comments on the service you received 
from the department by clicking on this link DEP Customer Survey.
From: Wyluda, John H. [mailto:jwyluda@triumvirate.com]  
Sent: Wednesday, May 08, 2013 4:12 PM 
To: Russell, Merlin 
Subject: Triumvirate Environmental Orlando - Part B
 
Hi Merlin,
 
We are almost done with our Part B permit application. How much is the 
application fee and who should we send the application to?
 
Thank you!
 
John H. Wyluda  
Lab Services and Compliance Coordinator | Triumvirate Environmental 
P: 954.583.3795 | M: 443.370.8041 
Email: jwyluda@triumvirate.com
www.triumvirate.com
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